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Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Centrally Sponsored Schemes implemented in each State during the last three years; and 

(b) the details of such schemes implemented and the role of the State Governments including Haryana in allocation, release and
utilization of funds under each scheme during the Eleventh Five Year Plan, year-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCES (DR. ASHWANI KUMAR) 

(a): The State-wise details of releases under Centrally Sponsored Schemes to the States during the last three years is given in the
Annexure-I. 

(b): State Governments are implementing the Centrally Sponsored Schemes (CSS) generally in accordance with the guidelines
formulated by respective administrative Central Ministries/Departments. The concerned Central Ministries/ Departments release the
funds to State Governments on the basis of scheme guidelines and timely submission of utilization certificates. The Ministry-wise
details of funds for Centrally Sponsored Schemes (CSS) to be implemented by the States, as included in their Statement of Budget
Estimates (SBEs) during the 11th Five Year Plan, are indicated in the Annexure II. The State Governments provide the respective
State share of Centrally Sponsored Schemes to the concerned State departments/agencies, as per the guidelines of the schemes.
The State Government departments/agencies also submit utilization certificate to the concerned Central Ministries from time to time. 
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